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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:43AM

Assembly District 77

 4,728 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 328 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 220 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,280 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,276 

 3,475 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 236 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BUGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,726 

Unrecorded  1,550 

Assembly District 78

 5,782 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 544 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 255 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,598 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,581 

 4,054 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 417 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CALVIN SWINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVAN VO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LUGARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN D VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODRON HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,492 

Unrecorded  2,089 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:43AM

Assembly District 81

 9,654 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,097 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 FEDERAL

 551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,395 

(93)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,302 

 6,831 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,025 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DRIGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI P CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTARO RIVIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RIVERA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODROW HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAJAHIRA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,932 

Unrecorded  3,370 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:43AM

Assembly District 86

 7,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 453 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 374 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,850 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,840 

 4,742 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 423 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AIMEE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A BOURDIERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSIRIS GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,183 

Unrecorded  2,657 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:43AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 27,177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,422 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 FEDERAL

 1,400 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,123 

(124)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,999 

 19,102 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,101 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DRIGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SWINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVAN VO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANNI P CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMEZ ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LUGARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTARO RIVIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RIVERA SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A BOURDIERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BUGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:28:43AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUMBLUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSIRIS GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN D VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODRON HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODROW HINES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAJAHIRA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,333 

Unrecorded  9,666 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk

Page 6 of 6


	ADLevelResult 1436_6904_{52F36128-192F-41BA-88A6-A40A0899C2B7}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	State Senator
	31st Senatorial District
	AD 77
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 78
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 81
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 86
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






